ESTD: 1960

Fax:-0191-2435373 Ph:-0191-2457891

Dated: 20/08/2018



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC JAMMU

Opposite Kala Kendra, Bikram Chowk, Jammu (J&K)-180004
Website:- www.govtpolytechnicjammu.edu.in
Email:- govtpolyjammu@gmail.com

Sub: Guest Faculty in Government Polytechnic (Bikram Chowk) Jammu.

Advertisement Notice

Applications are invited from the residents of J&K State for engagement as Guest Faculty in Heritage Craft Course (Basohli Painting) at Government Polytechnic Jammu.

Category	Qualification	Honorarium
Theory Instructor (Basohli Painting)	Degree in Fine Arts (BFA)	
Practical Trainer (Basohli Painting)	Matric pass with 05 years' experience as Artisan in 'Basohli Painting' trade, registered with State/ Central Department as Artisan	10

Criteria for selection of candidates:-

"80 Points be kept for basic qualification and 10 points each for higher qualification and experience on pro-rata basis"

The last date for submission of the application forms duly completed/ supported with requisite documents shall be **31.08.2018 upto 02:00 PM** and no application shall be entertained after the said date in any case.

(Er. Arun Bangotra)

Principal

Government Polytechnic Jammu

No: GPJ/F-598/1778-81

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Technical Education, J&K Srinagar for kind information. This is in reference to your circulars issued vide No. DTE/Estt/101/280-II/2131-40 dated: 10.08.2018.
- 2. Joint Director (Poly) Directorate of Technical Education, J&K Srinagar for information.
- 3. Joint Director, Information Department Jammu with the request that the above notice may kindly be published in at least two leading local newspapers preferably in Daily Excelsior.
- 4. HOD Architecture Assistantship department/ I/c Basohli Painting course for information. This is as per your requirement.
- 5. Office Record File.